
 

4 World Trade Center, 21 Floor 
150 Greenwich Street 

New York, NY  10007 

 

 

 

 

December 14, 2018 

 

 

SUBJECT:    REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF 

EXPERT PROFESSIONAL URBAN PLANNING (SMALL BUSINESS 

ENTERPRISES) SERVICES AS REQUESTED ON A “CALL-IN” 

BASIS DURING 2019 THROUGH 2022 (RFP# 55685) ADDENDUM #1 

 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

The following question is from RFP recipient(s).  The question and the corresponding Authority 

answer is provided for your information and use, as appropriate. 

Question #1:  Can the Authority provide a list of attendees for the pre proposal meeting?   

Answer #1:  Attached is a list of attendees who attended a pre-proposal session held on November 

12, 2018.  It is provided for informational purposes only. 

Please Note: The date for receipt of proposals for the subject RFP remains 2:00 P.M. on 

January 7, 2019. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Thomas Barlotta, Contract Specialist, at 

TBarlotta@panynj.gov.  

Sincerely, 

 

Luke Bassis  

Deputy Director  

Procurement Department 

 

mailto:TBarlotta@panynj.gov


 
 
Pre-Proposal Meeting to Provide Expert Professional Services – Sign in Sheet 
Real Estate Advisory    Real Estate Appraisal Services    Urban Planning Services 
 
Firm Name: First Name: Last Name: Email Address: 
Aaron Valuation Inc. Amanda Aaron admin@aaronvaluation.com 
Arora and Associates, PC Mandeep Singh Arora marora@arorapc.com 
BAE Urban Economics Laura Sellmansberger laura@bae1.com 
Cheng Solutions LLC Alice Cheng acheng@chengsolutions.com 
Connections Real Estate Services Lisa Downing lisamarquis@verizon.net 
Curtis + Ginsberg Architects LLP Mark Ginsberg mark@cplusga.com 
Cushman Wakefield Dirk Hrobsky dirk.hrobsky@cushwake.com 
CW Solutions Patrick Mostyn Pmostyn@cwcsi.com 
Grain Collective Sapna Adwani sapna@graincollective.com 
Hera Development LLC Georgia Michaelides georgia@heradevelopment.com 
Infrastructure Advisors LLC Suhrita Sen suhrita.sen@infrastructureadvisors.com 
Interboro Partners, LLC Georgeen Theodore georgeen@interboropartners.com 
JRT Realty Group, Inc. Carly Cento carly.cento@jrtrealty.com 
JRT Realty Group, Inc. Greg Smith greg.smith@jrtrealty.com 
Karp Strategies Ali Sutherland-Brown asb@karpstrategies.com 
Landair Inc Leith Ter Meulen leith@landair.us 
Larisa Ortiz Associates Molly Balzano mbalzano@larisaortizassociates.com 
Mercer Planning Associates Courtenay Mercer cmercer@mercerplanning.com 
MUD Workshop Shachi Pandey shachi@mudworkshop.com 
Practice for Architecture & Urbanism Julia Lewis jl@pau.studio 
SNS Architects Engineers, PC John Fotiadis jfotiadis@sns-arch-eng.com 
Starr Whitehouse Landscape Architects and Planners Dorothy MacAusland dmacausland@starrwhitehouse.com 
Starr Whitehouse Landscape Architects and Planners Michael Haggerty mhaggerty@starrrwhitehouse.com 
SUAD Simon Sosa simon@SUADnow.com 
Yu & Associates Ellio Gregorat egregorat@yu-associates.com 

 
Location: 4 World Trade Center, 23rd Floor, Agenda Room, New York, NY, 10007 
Date: December 12, 2018 
Time: 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
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